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CONFERENCE SCHEDULE 

Time Sessions Faculty/Facilitators 

08.00 a.m.
09.00 a.m.

Registration & Pre-test

Quality Improvement - 
An Introduction

Inauguration 

Approaches to Continuous 
Quality Improvement

Evidence Based Practices and 
Quality Improvement

7 basic tools for Quality Improvement

Lunch Break

Measures Selection for 
Quality Improvement - Structures, 
Process and Outcome

Identifying Change Concepts for 
Quality Improvement Projects 

Choosing Defining and Implementing 
Evidence Based Practices for Quality 
Improvement

Debriefing and Closing

09.00 a.m.
09.30 a.m.

09.30 a.m.
10.00 a.m.

10.00 a.m.
10.20 a.m.

10.20 a.m.
11.00 a.m.

11.00 a.m.
11.45 a.m.

11.45 a.m.
12.45 p.m.

12.45 p.m.
01.30 p.m.

01.30 p.m.
02.15 p.m.

02.15 p.m.
03.15 p.m.

03.15 p.m.
04.15 p.m.

04.15 p.m.
04.30 p.m.

Dr Kaushik Bhojani
Director Rheumatology, 
Fortis Hospital, Mulund

Ms. Vincy Tirubhavan
Group Vice President Nursing 
Administration, Care Group of Hospitals,
National Secretary, ANEI 

Dr Shobha Gaikwad
Lecturer, LTCN

Ms Minimole Varghese
Chief of Nursing, Fortis, Mulund

Dr. Jothi Clara J Michael 
Director of Nursing, 
IHH Healthcare India 

Dr S Narayani, Dr Vishal Beri, 
ANEI Research Committee members 

Tea Break & Networking 
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