



Fortis Hospital Mulund, Mumbai in collaboration with Association of Nurse Executives (India) presents ANEICON 2024 PRE-CONFERENCE

EVIDENCED BASED PRACTICE IN QUALITY IMPROVEMENT



**Ms. Lavina Lall** Head Quality and Patient Safety, Deputy Head Administration, Fortis, Mulund, Pre conference Organizing Chairperson



Mr. Hemant Bharate

Nursing co-ordinator, Fortis, Mulund, Pre conference Organizing Secretary



Capt Ajitha Nair National President, ANEI



Mrs. M Leena Chandrasekaran President, ANEI TN Chapter



Dr Jothi Clara J Michael Former Founder, Vice-President, ANEI



**Dr Rosaline Rachel** Vice President, ANEI TN Chapter

- 27 April, 2024 | 8.00a.m. to 5.00p.m.
- Auditorium, Fortis Hospital, Mulund, Mumbai
- For queries : Mr. Hemant Bharate (+91) 86980 34579



Register Link https://bit.ly/3PKiRii (or) Scan QR code Registration fee 1000/-

## **CONFERENCE SCHEDULE**

Time	Sessions	Faculty/Facilitators
08.00 a.m. 09.00 a.m.	Registration & Pre-test	
09.00 a.m. 09.30 a.m.	Quality Improvement - An Introduction	<b>Dr. Jothi Clara J Michael</b> Director of Nursing, IHH Healthcare India
09.30 a.m. 10.00 a.m.	Inauguration	<b>Dr S Narayani, Dr Vishal Beri,</b> ANEI Research Committee members
10.00 a.m. 10.20 a.m.	Tea Break & Networking	
10.20 a.m. 11.00 a.m.	Approaches to Continuous Quality Improvement	<b>Dr Sachin Patil</b> Director Cardiac Sciences, Fortis, Mulund
11.00 a.m. 11.45 a.m.	Evidence Based Practices and Quality Improvement	<b>Dr Kaushik Bhojani</b> Director Rheumatology, Fortis Hospital, Mulund
11.45 a.m. 12.45 p.m.	7 basic tools for Quality Improvement	Ms. Vincy Tirubhavan Group Vice President Nursing Administration, Care Group of Hospitals, National Secretary, ANEI
12.45 p.m. 01.30 p.m.	Lunch Break	
01.30 p.m. 02.15 p.m.	Measures Selection for Quality Improvement - Structures, Process and Outcome	Dr Shobha Gaikwad Lecturer, LTCN
02.15 p.m. 03.15 p.m.	Identifying Change Concepts for Quality Improvement Projects	Ms. Lavina Lall Head Quality And Patient Safety, Deputy Head Administration, Fortis, Mulund
03.15 p.m. 04.15 p.m.	Choosing Defining and Implementing Evidence Based Practices for Quality Improvement	Ms Minimole Varghese Chief of Nursing, Fortis, Mulund
04.15 p.m. 04.30 p.m.	Debriefing and Closing	Ms. Lavina Lall Head Quality And Patient Safety, Deputy Head Administration, Fortis, Mulund